WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 392

(By Mr. Warden)

PASSED March 9, 1951

In Effect 90 days Journ Passage

CHARLES 1

ENROLLED House Bill No. 392

(By MR. WARDEN)

[Passed March 9, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.] AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, chapter five, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred nineteen, as last amended, relating to the criminal court of McDowell county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eleven, chapter five, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred nineteen, as last amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 11. Terms of McDowell County Criminal Court. 2 —There shall be four terms of said court held in each 3 year, commencing on the second Tuesday in February, 4 the second Tuesday in May, the second Tuesday in August, 5 and the second Tuesday in November. Adjourned and 6 special terms of said court may be called and held as pro-7 vided for special terms of the circuit court. Enr. H. B. No. 392]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

alle Chairman Senate Committee

ran House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates

go daya Takes effect> passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within appraced this the 16th day of March, 1951.

Ckug Z. Governor

いた命と

小咖啡 鐵 發展 动物医生动 计可止的分析 MAR of West Virginia. D. PITT O'BRIEN. SECRETARY OF STRAFT

2